UVA Wise (3-1,0-0 SAC) -vs- Liberty (3-2,0-0 CUSA)
11/26/25 at Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA

Date: 11/26/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘- diﬂéfyzs UVA Wise 6] 11] 10 NS

Site: Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA Liberty 20 18 17 25 80

Referees: Ray Bullock, Jr., Reza Pourrabi, Deanna Jackson

UVA Wise 35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Cheek,Alissa * 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

12 Ruehling,Jalie - 19 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 3

42  Looney,Madison * 11 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

00 Nienaber,Mia - 20 0-7 0-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 1

32 Mullins,Caroline * 19 0-7 0-3 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 2 1

03 West,Kyndra 23 2-5 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 8

22 Higgins,Shelby 15 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 8

10 Vyborny,Grace 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4

08 Hoover,Katy 6 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3

14  Jordan,Abigail 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 0 0

05 Neubert,Jaci 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

27  Proffitt,Izzy 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0

11  Frazier,Brooklyn 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

33 Hawley,Taylor 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-62 7-34 6-8 12-22 34 12 9 20 4 6 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-18 11.11 % 1-9 11.11 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-6 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-16 12.50 % 2-9 22.22 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 11-62 17.7 % 7-34 20.6 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Liberty 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

17  Stout,Emmy * 16 5-10 0-0 3-4 5-2 7 2 0 1 1 1 13

01 Mills,Avery & 18 3-11 3-9 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 1 9

03 Thompson,JaKayla * 17 3-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 3 9

06 Nwaobi,Ify & 19 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-7 10 2 2 4 2 2 6

21  Aegisdottir,Elisabeth * 20 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 3

33 Peters,Lynn 24 7-9 0-0 3-3 2-8 10 4 0 2 1 0 17

24  Leon,Emma 25 6-11 2-6 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 4 15

22 Mwamba,Lydie 21 3-11 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 3 0 6

25 Avci,Zeynep 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2

15 Alexander,Maleah 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-75 7-30 9-10 21-40 61 15 21 13 7 13 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 0-6 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-21 33.33% 0-7 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 32-75 42.7 % 7-30 23.3 % 9-10 90.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: UVA Wise

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty

MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by MULLINS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by LOONEY,MADISON

FOUL by MULLINS,CAROLINE

FOUL by RUEHLING,JALIE

TURNOVER by LOONEY,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by RUEHLING,JALIE
ASSIST by MULLINS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOONEY,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

BLOCK by MULLINS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

TURNOVER by CHEEK,ALISSA

09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
09:32 MISS LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
09:28
09:28 STEAL by NWAOBI,IFY

09:22 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NWAOBIIFY(in the paint)

09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI, IFY

09:11

09:00

08:54 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

08:38

08:38 STEAL by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

08:31 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLS,AVERY

08:15 3-6 H3

07:52 MISS 3PTR by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
07:52 FOUL by STOUT,EMMY
07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI,IFY
07:29 TURNOVER by NWAOBI,IFY
07:06 FOUL by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
06:57
06:57 STEAL by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
06:52 3-8 HS5 paint)

06:32

06:31 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
06:31 SUB OUT by STOUT,EMMY

06:31 SUB IN by LEON,EMMA

06:31 SUB IN by PETERS,LYNN

06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,AVERY
06:13 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,EMMA(in the paint)
06:02

== REBOUND DEF by MILLS,AVERY

05:52 MISS 3PTR by NWAOBI,IFY
05:43
== REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
05:12 MISS 3PTR by LEON,EMMA
== REBOUND OFF by MILLS,AVERY
05:08 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,AVERY(in the paint)
05:08
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,AVERY
05:01 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,AVERY(in the paint)
04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,AVERY

04:39 3-12 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLS,AVERY

04:21

04:21 STEAL by MILLS,AVERY

04:16 TURNOVER by MILLS,AVERY



STEAL by RUEHLING,JALIE
MISS LAYUP by RUEHLING,JALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RUEHLING,JALIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHEEK,ALISSA
SUB IN by PROFFITT,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by MULLINS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NIENABER,MIA
MISS 3PTR by PROFFITT,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by NIENABER,MIA
MISS LAYUP by PROFFITT,IZZY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROFFITT,IZZY

SUB OUT by RUEHLING,JALIE

SUB OUT by MULLINS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by WEST,KYNDRA

SUB IN by HIGGINS,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by NIENABER,MIA

GOOD FT by NIENABER,MIA
MISS FT by NIENABER,MIA

MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by LOONEY,MADISON

FOUL by NIENABER,MIA

SUB OUT by NIENABER,MIA
SUB OUT by LOONEY,MADISON
SUB IN by NEUBERT,JACI

SUB IN by VYBORNY,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by PROFFITT,IZZY(in the paint)

VISITORS: UVA Wise

02:19 3-16 H13
02:10 5-16 H11

01:38 6-16 H 10

01:22 6-18 H 12

00:13 6-20 H 14

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

BLOCK by NWAOBI,IFY

FOUL by MILLS,AVERY

SUB OUT by MILLS,AVERY

SUB OUT by NWAOBI,IFY

SUB OUT by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE
SUB IN by AVCI,ZEYNEP

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LEON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
MISS 3PTR by AVCI,ZEYNEP

REBOUND DEF by AVCI,ZEYNEP
GOOD LAYUP by LEON,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE

FOUL by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Liberty

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE



MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,SHELBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KYNDRA
ASSIST by HIGGINS,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by VYBORNY,GRACE
TURNOVER by WEST,KYNDRA

FOUL by HIGGINS,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by VYBORNY,GRACE

FOUL by VYBORNY,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by VYBORNY,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PROFFITT,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by NEUBERT,JACI

TURNOVER by VYBORNY,GRACE

SUB OUT by WEST,KYNDRA
SUB OUT by NEUBERT,JACI
SUB OUT by VYBORNY,GRACE
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,SHELBY
SUB OUT by PROFFITT,IZZY
SUB IN by NIENABER,MIA
SUB IN by RUEHLING,JALIE
SUB IN by CHEEK,ALISSA

SUB IN by MULLINS,CAROLINE
SUB IN by LOONEY,MADISON

6-22

9-22

9-23
9-24

9-27

11-27
11-29

11-31

11-34

H 14
H 15

H 16
H 18

H 20

H 23

SUB OUT by LEON,EMMA

SUB OUT by AVCI,ZEYNEP

SUB OUT by PETERS,LYNN

SUB IN by MILLS,AVERY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB IN by NWAOBI,IFY

SUB IN by STOUT,EMMY

SUB IN by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

REBOUND DEF by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NWAOBI,IFY

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

STEAL by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI, IFY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
ASSIST by MILLS,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by NWAOBI,IFY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NWAOBI, IFY

SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

REBOUND OFF by STOUT,EMMY

MISS LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOUT,EMMY

GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLS,AVERY

SUB OUT by MILLS,AVERY

SUB IN by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE
GOOD 3PTR by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
ASSIST by MWAMBA,LYDIE

STEAL by LEON,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

SUB OUT by STOUT,EMMY

SUB IN by PETERS,LYNN

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE
REBOUND OFF by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
MISS JUMPER by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIENABER,MIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by NIENABER,MIA

STEAL by NIENABER,MIA

MISS JUMPER by MULLINS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by NIENABER,MIA

SUB OUT by LOONEY,MADISON
SUB IN by VYBORNY,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by CHEEK,ALISSA
ASSIST by RUEHLING,JALIE

MISS JUMPER by VYBORNY,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

STEAL by MULLINS,CAROLINE

MISS FT by MULLINS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MULLINS,CAROLINE
STEAL by MULLINS,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by VYBORNY,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIENABER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,CAROLINE

VISITORS: UVA Wise

03:30 11-36 H 25
03:21 14-36 H 22

02:43 14-38 H?24

01:25 15-38 H 23

00:41 17-38 H 21

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
MISS LAYUP by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB OUT by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

SUB IN by AVCI,ZEYNEP

STEAL by LEON,EMMA
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE

REBOUND OFF by AVCI,ZEYNEP

GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA,LYDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVCI,ZEYNEP

REBOUND DEF by LEON,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
TURNOVER by LEON,EMMA
FOUL by AVCI,ZEYNEP

SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE
SUB IN by NWAOBI,IFY

TURNOVER by NWAOBI,IFY

MISS 3PTR by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by NWAOBI,IFY

MISS JUMPER by NWAOBI,IFY(in the paint)
FOUL by PETERS,LYNN

BLOCK by NWAOBI,IFY
REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI, IFY

HOME TEAM: Liberty

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
SUB OUT by LEON,EMMA
SUB OUT by AVCI,ZEYNEP



TURNOVER by MULLINS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by CHEEK,ALISSA

MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,CAROLINE

STEAL by RUEHLING,JALIE

GOOD JUMPER by CHEEK,ALISSA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by VYBORNY,GRACE

TURNOVER by NIENABER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by CHEEK,ALISSA

SUB IN by WEST,KYNDRA
TURNOVER by RUEHLING,JALIE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KYNDRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by NIENABER,MIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RUEHLING,JALIE

FOUL by VYBORNY,GRACE

SUB OUT by RUEHLING,JALIE
SUB OUT by MULLINS,CAROLINE
SUB IN by NEUBERT,JACI

SUB IN by PROFFITT,IZZY

19-38 H 19

19-40 H?21

19-42 H 23

19-43 H?24
19-44 H 25

SUB OUT by PETERS,LYNN

SUB IN by MILLS,AVERY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB IN by STOUT,EMMY

SUB IN by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI, IFY
TURNOVER by NWAOBI,IFY

FOUL by NWAOBI,IFY
TURNOVER by NWAOBI,IFY

TURNOVER by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

STEAL by STOUT,EMMY

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

REBOUND OFF by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOUT,EMMY

MISS LAYUP by NWAOBI,IFY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NWAOBI,IFY

MISS LAYUP by NWAOBI,IFY(in the paint)

FOUL by NWAOBI,IFY

GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by STOUT,EMMY
GOOD LAYUP by NWAOBI,IFY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

BLOCK by STOUT,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI, IFY

MISS LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOUT,EMMY

SUB OUT by MILLS,AVERY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB OUT by NWAOBI,IFY

SUB OUT by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE

SUB IN by LEON,EMMA

SUB IN by AVCI,ZEYNEP

GOOD FT by STOUT,EMMY
GOOD FT by STOUT,EMMY
SUB OUT by STOUT,EMMY



MISS 3PTR by NIENABER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KYNDRA
MISS 3PTR by PROFFITT,IZZY
REBOUND OFF by NEUBERT,JACI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIENABER,MIA

SUB OUT by VYBORNY,GRACE
SUB IN by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by HIGGINS,SHELBY
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,SHELBY
ASSIST by PROFFITT,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by PROFFITT,IZZY
MISS JUMPER by PROFFITT,IZZY(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KYNDRA

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,SHELBY

REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PROFFITT,IZZY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HIGGINS,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KYNDRA
ASSIST by PROFFITT,IZZY

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEUBERT,JACI
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

FOUL by HIGGINS,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by NEUBERT,JACI

GOOD FT by HIGGINS,SHELBY
GOOD FT by HIGGINS,SHELBY

04:37
04:23

04:07

04:01

03:41
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:22

03:07

02:55
02:50
02:50
02:48
02:48
02:47
02:27
02:27
02:04
01:37
01:24
01:24

01:05

00:52
00:47
00:47
00:42
00:35

00:22

00:15
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:01

22-44

22-46

22-47

22-49

25-49

25-51

25-53

25-55

26-55
27-55

H 22

H 24

H 25

H 27

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 30

H 29
H 28

SUB IN by PETERS,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE

FOUL by PETERS,LYNN

MISS 3PTR by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE

MISS LAYUP by LEON,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,LYNN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by PETERS,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE

GOOD JUMPER by AVCI,ZEYNEP(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

BLOCK by MWAMBA,LYDIE

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

FOUL by AVCI,ZEYNEP

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
BLOCK by MWAMBA,LYDIE
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN

GOOD LAYUP by MWAMBA,LYDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

STEAL by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
MISS LAYUP by MWAMBA,LYDIE(in the paint)

FOUL by PETERS,LYNN

MISS 3PTR by LEON,EMMA



VISITORS: UVA Wise

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by MWAMBA,LYDIE
MISS JUMPER by MWAMBA,LYDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Liberty

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,SHELBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PROFFITT,IZZY
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,SHELBY

ASSIST by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WEST,KYNDRA

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,SHELBY

BLOCK by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

FOUL by HIGGINS,SHELBY

TURNOVER by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by NEUBERT,JACI
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,SHELBY

MISS LAYUP by NEUBERT,JACI(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:16

09:06

09:01
09:00
09:00
08:53

08:34

08:18
07:59
07:59
07:54

07:40
07:29
07:29
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:16
07:16
07:10

07:01

06:53

06:33
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20

27-58 H31

27-61 H 34

30-61 H31

30-64 H 34

30-65 H35

30-67 H 37

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE

SUB OUT by LEON,EMMA

SUB OUT by AVCI,ZEYNEP

SUB OUT by PETERS,LYNN

SUB IN by MILLS,AVERY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB IN by NWAOBI,IFY

SUB IN by STOUT,EMMY

SUB IN by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY

REBOUND OFF by NWAOBI,IFY

MISS LAYUP by NWAOBI,IFY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

STEAL by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,AVERY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
MISS LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STOUT,EMMY

MISS FT by STOUT,EMMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STOUT,EMMY

STEAL by NWAOBI,IFY
MISS 3PTR by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET

REBOUND DEF by NWAOBI,IFY
GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,EMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NWAOBI,IFY

REBOUND DEF by STOUT,EMMY
FOUL by STOUT,EMMY
TURNOVER by STOUT,EMMY
SUB OUT by MILLS,AVERY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKAYLA
SUB OUT by NWAOBI,IFY



SUB OUT by NEUBERT,JACI

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,SHELBY

SUB IN by HOOVER,KATY

SUB IN by HAWLEY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WEST,KYNDRA

GOOD FT by WEST,KYNDRA

FOUL by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by HOOVER,KATY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

STEAL by HOOVER,KATY

MISS LAYUP by HOOVER,KATY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOOVER,KATY

GOOD 3PTR by HOOVER,KATY
ASSIST by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

BLOCK by HAWLEY,TAYLOR

FOUL by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by HOOVER,KATY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,KATY
REBOUND OFF by HAWLEY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAWLEY, TAYLOR

FOUL by HOOVER,KATY

:55 31-67
:55 32-67

36 32-69

14 32-72

49 35-72

29 35-73
29 35-74

47 35-77

H 36
H 35

H 37

H 40

H 37

H 38
H 39

H 42

SUB OUT by STOUT,EMMY

SUB OUT by AEGISDOTTIR,ELISABET
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE

SUB IN by LEON,EMMA

SUB IN by AVCI,ZEYNEP

SUB IN by PETERS,LYNN

FOUL by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MWAMBA,LYDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
TURNOVER by PETERS,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

TURNOVER by MWAMBA,LYDIE

BLOCK by MWAMBA,LYDIE

STEAL by LEON,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by LEON,EMMA

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MALEAH

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MALEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PETERS,LYNN

GOOD FT by PETERS,LYNN
GOOD FT by PETERS,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,LYNN
GOOD 3PTR by LEON,EMMA
ASSIST by AVCI,ZEYNEP

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,LYNN

BLOCK by PETERS,LYNN

FOUL by PETERS,LYNN
TURNOVER by PETERS,LYNN

STEAL by LEON,EMMA

:07 35-79 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

:07 35-80 H 45 GOOD FT by LEON,EMMA



MISS LAYUP by WEST,KYNDRA(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by WEST,KYNDRA --

MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,KATY 00:43
REBOUND OFF by WEST,KYNDRA --
MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY, TAYLOR 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MALEAH
00:06 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by LEON,EMMA



